GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2574
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2021

CASTE VALIDITY CERTIFICATE
2574. SHRI SANJAY KAKA PATIL:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government issues circular or guidelines for permanent Caste Validity
Certificate for SC and ST category, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether the Government is making any new policy for permanent Caste Validity Certificate
for SC and ST category on basis of Aadhaar Card, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) : No, Sir.
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